NOMADI X.

Today'svisitornetwork operatorsarefacingunprecedented demandonbandwidth.
Balancingthe guest experience with the blitzof streaming videos, mobile devicesand
peer-to-peer collaborationis overwhelming traditional visitor network solutions.

ALLOCS8

Alloc8-XSeriesDeepPacketinspection (DPI) technology combinesreal-timemonitoring, analyftics,
reportsand anintelligentrecommendation engine to give network operators the ability to pinpoint the
source of congestion and delays fo manage demand, not just capacity. It's no secret that the higher volume
oftrafficincreasescommunicationsand network-operating costs. The needto balance your visitor network
capacitybetweenrecreationalusersandbusinessuse causesnetwork managersto oftenresortto adding
bandwidth, accelerating network traffic or cutting off access to applications. These approaches are short term in
nature, not cost effective and confribute to network congestion.

The Alloc8 takes the guesswork out of managing traffic demand. Combining Nomadix's expertise in bandwidth management
with Exinda’s network optimization technology, the Alloc8-X Series provides network managers and operators a solution for
prioritizing critical applications and highly throughput-sensitive applications over othersinreal time. This allows them to manage
their visitor networks’ precious bandwidth resources while giving priority to business customer needs.

WHAT IS THE PROBLEM? WHO’S CAUSING IT?

Thefirststep fosolvingcongestion problemsisdetermining the cause. Withthe Alloc8—XSeries, networkmanagers getinsight
into which applications are operating on the network, how applications are performing and the amount of bandwidth being
consumedbyguests, devices, applicationsandlocationsacrossthe network. Once understood, policiescanbeimplementedto
limit or prevent bandwidth allocation. Plus, administrators can prioritize how and when individual users, groups, applications and
websites consume bandwidth on the network.

WHAT’S GOING ON IN YOUR NETWORK?

Once network managers know the cause of network congestion, the Alloc8-X Series provides a suite of analytical tools that allows
them to implement solutions for their network demand challenges. It provides clear, easy-to-read interactive analytics, purpose-
builtreports, arecommendation engine and policy-based, traffic-shaping technology tools. This combination ofinformation and
tools enables network managers to assess patterns and frends within the network so that potential congestion problems can be
addressed before they occur. The Alloc8 — X Series also makes suggestions for policy changes, which enables network teams to
diagnose andresolve problems faster—thusimproving network performance and guest users’ Internet experiences.

GAIN BACK CONTROL OVER YOUR NETWORK!

Visitornetwork operatorsrelyheavily upontheirnetworksto drive day-to-day operations while also providing the bestguest
experience possible. With the Alloc8 - X Series, network managers can determine how much bandwidthis being consumed by
Internet use, streaming video and peer-to-peertraffic. If you're not careful and don't control the applications using your network,
the userexperience candegrade andservice costcanincrease. That'swhywe offerasolutionthatenables you toidentify problem
users and apply granular policies to control who, and what, can use valuable bandwidth on your network, improving the user
experience and saving money in the process.



NOMADIX.

THE APPLICATION STAMPEDE - FINALLY TAMED!

ALLOCS - X SERIES MODELS AVAILABLE

The X4000 model supports from 100 Mb of data throughput up to 1 Gb of data throughput, in 100 Mb increments — which s suitable
for smalland medium locations. The X8000 model supports from 1 Gb of dataup to 5 Gb of data, in 500 Mb increments, whichiis suited
forlargerhotels and convention centers. Custom quotes for X10000 models are also available for propertiesin need of a solution that
supportsmore than 5 Gb of shaping throughput. Contact Nomadix toreview your specific requirements today. When determining the
number of users per device, the simple equation of number of simultaneous users divided by max throughput should be noless than
500kb.Forexample, a1 Gb device with2000simultaneous userswould push the limits. Itisimportant fo note thatthe amount of
simultaneous users can be hard to predict.

Network Diagnostics
APS Objects

SLA Objects

PDF Reports

Traffic Shaping
Shaping Throughput
Concurrent Flows

New Connections Rate / Second
Packets per Second
Traffic Policies

Traffic Acceleration
Edge Cache Throughput
Acceleration Throughput

Optimized Connections

NIC Slots

Available NICs

Management Ports

IPMI
Form factor
Dimensions (H x W x D)

Power
Power Rating
Weight

Data Store/Cache Size

Environment

X4000
250
250

60

1 Gbps

220,000
10,000

200,000
1,024

50 Mbps
30 Mbps
6,000
1 built-in 3 x 1G bypass bridge pairs

1 additional full height expansion slot

Copper: 5 x 1G bypass bridge pair
Fiber: 2 x 1G bypass bridge pair

RJ-45 serial console and dedicated
management GigE NIC

Present - Shared with dedicated
management interface

1U rack mount with included sliding rails
44 mm x 436 mm x 300 mm
(1.72" x 16.81" x 11.81" )
Internal — auto ranging
17W @ 0.13A (idle), 22W @ 0.16A (Max)
5.0kg (11 Ibs)
864 GB
0°C to 40°C operating temperature

5%-90% operating humidity

X8000
300
300
100

5 Gbps
500,000
20,000
650,000
2,048

175 Mbps
150 Mbps
25,000

2 additional: 1 full height and 1 half height
expansion slots

Copper: 4 x 1G bypass bridge pair
2 x 10G bypass bridge pair

Fiber: 3 x 1G bypass bridge pair
2 x 10G bypass bridge pair

DB-9 serial console and dedicated
management interface

Present - Dedicated RJ-45 interface

1U rack mount with included sliding rails
42.8m x 434mm x 625mm
(1.68"x 17.08" x 24.60" )
Dual hot-plug redundant power - 350W
250W @ 2.8A (under load)
13.8 kg (30.42 Ibs)
2TB, RAID 10

Continuos Operation: 10°C to 35°C (50°F to
95°F), 10% to 80% relative humidity

X10000
300
300
100

10 Gbps
1,200,000
32,000
1,400,000
4,096

250 Mbps
500 Mbps
32,000

3 additional: 2 full height and 1 half height
expansion slots

Copper: 10 x 1G bypass bridge pair
4 x 10G bypass bridge pair

Fiber: 6 x 1G bypass bridge pair
4 x 10G bypass bridge pair

DB-9 serial console and dedicated RJ-45
management interface

Present - Dedicated RJ-45 interface

2U rack mount with included sliding rails
86.8mm x 482.4mm x 646mm
(3.41" x 18.99" x 25.43")

Dual hot-plug redundant power - 750W
100-240 V AC autoranging, 50/60 Hz, 10A - 5A
28.2kg (62 Ibs)
1.751B, RAID 10

Continuos Operation: 10°C to 35°C (50°F to
95°F), 10% to 80% relative humidity

30851 Agoura Road, Suite 102, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 USA / Main +1.818.597.1500 or Sales +1.818.575.2480 / info@nomadix.com / www.nomadix.com

©2017 Nomadix, Inc. All rights reserved. 4679-061617-07


mailto:info@nomadix.com
http://www.nomadix.com/

