

Today's visitor network operators are facing unprecedented demand on bandwidth. Balancing the guest experience with the blitz of streaming videos, mobile devices and peer-to-peer collaboration is overwhelming traditional visitor network solutions.

ALLOC8

Alloc8–X Series Deep Packet Inspection (DPI) technology combines real-time monitoring, analytics, reports and an intelligent recommendation engine to give network operators the ability to pinpoint the source of congestion and delays to manage demand, not just capacity. It's no secret that the higher volume of traffic increases communications and network-operating costs. The need to balance your visitor network capacity between recreational users and business use causes network managers to often resort to adding bandwidth, accelerating network traffic or cutting off access to applications. These approaches are short term in nature, not cost effective and contribute to network congestion.

The Alloc8 takes the guesswork out of managing traffic demand. Combining Nomadix's expertise in bandwidth management with Exinda's network optimization technology, the Alloc8–X Series provides network managers and operators a solution for prioritizing critical applications and highly throughput-sensitive applications over others in real time. This allows them to manage their visitor networks' precious bandwidth resources while giving priority to business customer needs.

WHAT IS THE PROBLEM? WHO'S CAUSING IT?

The first step to solving congestion problems is determining the cause. With the Alloc8–X Series, network managers get insight into which applications are operating on the network, how applications are performing and the amount of bandwidth being consumed by guests, devices, applications and locations across the network. Once understood, policies can be implemented to limit or prevent bandwidth allocation. Plus, administrators can prioritize how and when individual users, groups, applications and websites consume bandwidth on the network.

WHAT'S GOING ON IN YOUR NETWORK?

Once network managers know the cause of network congestion, the Alloc8 – X Series provides a suite of analytical tools that allows them to implement solutions for their network demand challenges. It provides clear, easy-to-read interactive analytics, purposebuilt reports, a recommendation engine and policy-based, traffic-shaping technology tools. This combination of information and tools enables network managers to assess patterns and trends within the network so that potential congestion problems can be addressed before they occur. The Alloc8 – X Series also makes suggestions for policy changes, which enables network teams to diagnose and resolve problems faster — thus improving network performance and guest users' Internet experiences.

GAIN BACK CONTROL OVER YOUR NETWORK!

Visitor network operators rely heavily upon their networks to drive day-to-day operations while also providing the best guest experience possible. With the Alloc8–X Series, network managers can determine how much bandwidth is being consumed by Internet use, streaming video and peer-to-peer traffic. If you're not careful and don't control the applications using your network, the user experience can degrade and service cost can increase. That's why we offer a solution that enables you to identify problem users and apply granular policies to control who, and what, can use valuable bandwidth on your network, improving the user experience and saving money in the process.





THE APPLICATION STAMPEDE - FINALLY TAMED!

ALLOC8 - X SERIES MODELS AVAILABLE

The X4000 model supports from 100 Mb of data throughput up to 1 Gb of data throughput, in 100 Mb increments — which is suitable for small and medium locations. The X8000 model supports from 1 Gb of data up to 5 Gb of data, in 500 Mb increments, which is suited for larger hotels and convention centers. Custom quotes for X10000 models are also available for properties in need of a solution that supports more than 5 Gb of shaping throughput. Contact Nomadix to review your specific requirements today. When determining the number of users per device, the simple equation of number of simultaneous users divided by max throughput should be no less than 500 kb. For example, a 1 Gb device with 2000 simultaneous users would push the limits. It is important to note that the amount of simultaneous users can be hard to predict.

Network Diagnostics	X4000	X8000	X10000
APS Objects	250	300	300
SLA Objects	250	300	300
PDF Reports	60	100	100
Traffic Shaping			
Shaping Throughput	1 Gbps	5 Gbps	10 Gbps
Concurrent Flows	220,000	500,000	1,200,000
New Connections Rate / Second	10,000	20,000	32,000
Packets per Second	200,000	650,000	1,400,000
Traffic Policies	1,024	2,048	4,096
Traffic Acceleration			
Edge Cache Throughput	50 Mbps	175 Mbps	250 Mbps
Acceleration Throughput	30 Mbps	150 Mbps	500 Mbps
Optimized Connections	6,000	25,000	32,000
NIC Slots	1 built-in 3 x 1G bypass bridge pairs	2 additional: 1 full height and 1 half height	3 additional: 2 full height and 1 half height
	1 additional full height expansion slot	expansion slots	expansion slots
Available NICs		Copper: 4 x 1G bypass bridge pair	Copper: 10 x 1G bypass bridge pair
	Copper: 5 x 1G bypass bridge pair	2 x 10G bypass bridge pair	4 x 10G bypass bridge pair
	Fiber: 2 x 1G bypass bridge pair	Fiber: 3 x 1G bypass bridge pair	Fiber: 6 x 1G bypass bridge pair
		2 x 10G bypass bridge pair	4 x 10G bypass bridge pair
Management Ports	RJ-45 serial console and dedicated management GigE NIC	DB-9 serial console and dedicated management interface	DB-9 serial console and dedicated RJ-45 management interface
IPMI	Present - Shared with dedicated management interface	Present - Dedicated RJ-45 interface	Present - Dedicated RJ-45 interface
Form factor	1U rack mount with included sliding rails	1U rack mount with included sliding rails	2U rack mount with included sliding rails
Dimensions (H x W x D)	44 mm x 436 mm x 300 mm	42.8m x 434mm x 625mm	86.8mm x 482.4mm x 646mm
	(1.72" x 16.81" x 11.81")	(1.68" x 17.08" x 24.60")	(3.41" x 18.99" x 25.43")
Power	Internal – auto ranging	Dual hot-plug redundant power - 350W	Dual hot-plug redundant power - 750W
Power Rating	17W @ 0.13A (idle), 22W @ 0.16A (Max)	250W @ 2.8A (under load)	100-240 V AC autoranging, 50/60 Hz, 10A - 5A
Weight	5.0 kg (11 lbs)	13.8 kg (30.42 lbs)	28.2kg (62 lbs)
Data Store/Cache Size	864 GB	2TB, RAID 10	1.75TB, RAID 10
Environment	0°C to 40°C operating temperature 5%-90% operating humidity	Continuos Operation: 10°C to 35°C (50°F to 95°F), 10% to 80% relative humidity	Continuos Operation: 10°C to 35°C (50°F to 95°F), 10% to 80% relative humidity